FEATURES | Fixed Pattern Slot Diffuser
Linear, Plenum & Lt. Troffer S&R
A-192 www.carnes.com
DFSB — Fixed Pattern Slot Diffuser — DFRB
Carnes Matched Fixed Pattern Slot Diffuser
and Return Air Slot
Model DFSB — Supply Model DFRB — Return
Features

faced to prevent erosion. The insulation shall meet
UL 181 and NFPA 90A requirements.
� MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM —  Models DFSB and DFRB
OPTION
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
D F S B 0 6 4 8 2 1 1 1
D - Diffuser
F - Fixed
S - Supply
R - Return
DESIGN
SERIES INLET
SIZE
00 - (DFRA
Only)
05 - 5”
06 - 6”
07 - 7”
08 - 8”
10 - 10” (Oval)
DIFFUSER
LENGTH
24 - 24”
30 - 30”
48 - 48”
60 - 60”
4N - 48”
(With
Center
Notch)
SLOT
QUANTITY
1 - 1 Slot
2 - 2 Slots
3 - 3 Slots
4 - 4 Slots
(2 Way
Only)
DEFLECTION
PATTERN
1 - One Way
2 - Two Way
FINISHES
11 - Bright White (Default)
01 - White
06 - Black
V - Volume Control
Damper
Lin
ea
r, P
len
um
 &
 Lt
. T
rof
fer
 S&
R
www.carnes.com A-195
DIMENSIONAL DATA | Fixed Pattern Slot Diffuser - Supply (DFSB)
Patent 3,406,623
B
A
C
EE
DD
F F
1-3/4”
TWO SLOT
TWO-WAY
TWO SLOT